PE OS	25 1000
For:::PTO 1595 OR OR C OR C OR C OR C OR C <thc< th=""> <thc< th=""> <thc< th=""> C</thc<></thc<></thc<>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
i. Name of conveying party(ies): Dirk Neubauer, Klaus-Jörg Breuer and Detlef Axmacher	ii. Name and address of receiving par- ty(ies):
	Name: AFT Atlas Fahrzeugtechnik
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: 8 -30 -99	Street Address: Gewerbestrasse 14,
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	City:Werdohl Country:Federal Republic Germany Zip:58791
Execution Date: 3/04/99, 3/04/99 and 3/04/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/213,944	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents 1
Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u>	
Internal Address: <u>Henry Sternberg</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u> [X] Enclosed
	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor</u>	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10022-7513</u>	<u>04-0100</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
08/23/1999 WWRSSAWI 00000121 09213944	
(15 FC:581 40.00 0P DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE 40 E
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bert J. Lewen August 17, 1999 Name of Person Signing Signature	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u> 2338/0F047

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Dirk Neubauer, Klaus-Jörg Breuer and Detlef Axmacher all citizens of Federal Republic Germany, and residents, respectively, of Nachrodt-Wiblingwerde, Federal Republic Germany, Bochum, Federal Republic Germany and Iserlohn, Federal Republic Germany all whose post office addresses are, respectively, Deierter Weg 1b, 58769 Nachrodt-Wiblingwerde, Federal Republic Germany, Dorstener Str. 399 b, 44809 Bochum, Federal Republic Germany and An den Sieben Gässchen 25, 58636 Iserlohn, Federal Republic Germany being the inventors of certain new and useful improvements in ACTUATING ARRANGEMENT hereby sell, transfer and set over and assign unto AFT Atlas Fahrzeugtechnik, a Company organized and existing under the laws of Federal Republic Germany and having its principal place of business at Gewerbestrasse 14, 58791 Werdohl, Federal Republic Germany, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said AFT Atlas Fahrzeugtechnik, for its own use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale would not have been made, all of the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in ACTUATING ARRANGEMENT invented by us and for which we have filed an application for United States Letters Patent on December 17, 1998, Serial No. 09/213,944, and all original and reissued

patents granted for said improvements, and all divisions and continuations of said application, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in its own name to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as we could have done if the application had been filed in our names, and the entire interest in any Letters Patent which may be granted on any such application in such foreign countries, and we do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent to AFT Atlas Fahrzeugtechnik, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee and owner of the said entire interest, and we do covenant that we have full right to convey the said entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that we will communicate to AFT Atlas Fahrzeugtechnik, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application of such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when AFT Atlas Fahrzeugtechnik, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign and deliver all

lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything possible to aid AFT Atlas Fahrzeugtechnik, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in our or its own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries according to the International Convention of 1883 and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of AFT Atlas Fahrzeugtechnik its successors, assigns, nominees and other legal representatives.

Dated: 04.03.97

Dated: 00 00 35

Dated: 04.03.99

i' Men ane

Dirk Neubauer Inventor

Klaus-Jörg Breuer

Inventor

Detlef Axmacher Inventor

M:\2338\0F047\EAG7754